FUNERAL HOME

HOUSE OF PEACE

21 Marion Dr. Las Vegas, NV 89110

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These Prices are effective as of May 8™ , 2023
PH: 702-678-5940 FX: 702-678-5943

The goods and services are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you
desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our Basic services and overhead. If
legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the
reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services selected.

CASA DE PAZ is Honored to be the Custodian of your loved one until such time that services take place. We have an agreement with CLARK
COUNTY FUNERAL SERVICES to be the Preparations provider to prepare your loved one for CASA DE PAZ FUNERARIA FUNERAL SERVICES. We
have an agreement with LA PALOMA FUNERAL SERVICES to be the Cremation Provider for CASA DE PAZ FUNERARIA.

FUNERAL GOODS AND SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Basic Services of the Funeral Director, Staff & Overhead $1,500.00

Our fee Includes but is not limited to
I.  Staff to respond to initial request for service
Il.  Shelter and care of remains for up to three (3) Business Days
lll.  Arrangements conference with family and responsible parties
V. Preparation & filing of necessary authorizations and permits
V. Recording Vital Statistics
VI. Planning & Coordinating flight schedules
VII. Preparation of placing obituaries
VIIl.  Consulting with Clergy
IX.  Preparation & filing of Social Security and Military Claims
X. Coordination of others to provide portions of the requested service

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the Total cost of the funeral arrangements
you select. (These services are already included in our Packages for Direct Cremation, Immediate Burial
& Forwarding or Receiving remains at an Adjusted Rate)



PAYMENT POLICY

Casa De Paz Funeraria has established a uniform policy that is fair to all families and that
also prevents any misunderstanding. This policy enables us to contain our costs to all families
we serve.

Casa De Paz Funeraria’s policy requires that all financial arrangements be prior to the
setting of service or viewing times. Casa De Paz Funeraria request that at Least 50% of the
Contract Total for our merchandise and services is paid the Same Day Contract is signed to
ensure Services or Service Dates can be confirmed. ITEMS CAN BE ADDED TO THE PACKAGE
SELECTION, BUT NOT REMOVED.

*ALL SERVICES — Contract must be at least Paid by 50%. We can not secure Service Dates
without a Deposit towards the Contract. Contract must be paid in Full at least 48 hours after
the date in which contract was signed.

ACCEPTABLE PAYMENT OPTIONS

X/
X4

L)

Cash

Visa, Mastercard, Discover, & American Express (Transaction Fees Apply)

Insurance Assignments; this option is available once the insurance company has verified
the policy is assignable. Policies under two years of age are often contestable and are
not acceptable. There is a 5% administrative fee for processing assigned insurance
policies

Casa De Paz Funeraria DOES NOT accept future payments from “Estate Funds”.

VIEWING POLICY

X/ X/
A XA X4

If, at the family’s request, the viewing will not take place within seventy-two (72) hours
of death, Casa De Paz Funeral Home will require that the decedent be embalmed and that the
fee for such an embalming will rest solely with the family.



Forwarding Remains to another Funeral Home $2,340.00 - $2,925.00

Our Charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, removal of remains, embalming and
transportation to local airport or other place of shipment within a 25-mile radius (excludes shipping charges
and shipping container). This price does not include funeral services or visitation. This charge applies to
shipment in the continental U.S. only

A. Forwarding Remains $2,340.00

B. Forwarding Remains with Casket Selected from our Facility = $2,340.00+Casket

C. Forwarding Remains with Public Viewing (1hour) $2,925.00
Minimum Graveside Burial $2,348.00

Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, use of coach to transport to Local cemetery
within 25-mile radius. Other preparation of the body such as; washing, dressing, and casketing. Refrigeration
and sheltering of the body. Graveside Service is included.

Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home $1,940.00

Our Charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, funeral coach and transportation from local
airport or other shipping destination within a 25-mile radius. This charge does not include any funeral
services or visitation.

Direct Cremation $1,055.00 - $1,355.00

Our Charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: Basic services of funeral director and
staff, removal of remains, refrigeration, transportation to the crematory and crematory fee. This charge
does not include the necessary authorizations or any funeral services or visitation. If you want to
arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body
and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside
covering). The container we provide is a Basic cardboard container suitable for Identification purposes.

A. Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser $1,055.00
B. Direct Cremation with an Alternative Cremation container $1,355.00
C. Direct Cremation with other container selected from our facility $1,055.00 +Container

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)
Immediate Burial $1,740.00 - $2,990.00

Our charge for an immediate burial (Without ceremony) includes basic services of funeral director and staff,
removal of remains from place of death, refrigeration, and local transportation to cemetery.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser $1,740.00
(All such containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements)

B. Immediate burial with casket selected from our facility $1,740.00 +Casket
(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

CASKETS (Complete Price list will be provided at the Funeral Home) $1,25000 - $7,30000
ALTERNATIVE C O NTAI NE RS (Complete Price list will be provided at the Funeral Home) $ 3 O 0 . 0 O = $4’, 7 1 7 O 0
URNS [Complete Price list will be provided at the Funeral Home) $3 500 - $2,88800

Taxes on Merchandise are not included in prices above.




PREPARATION SERVICES

Embalming $665.00

Except in certain special cases, the law does not require embalming. Embalming may be necessary, however, If you select certain
funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an
arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as Direct Cremation or Immediate Burial.

Other Preparations of the Deceased:

a) Dressing, Casketing & Cosmetology $300.00
b) Washing & Disinfecting with no embalming $300.00
c) Preparation of any Communicable Diseases $300.00
d) Refrigeration

a. First 3 Days are at no Charge $0.00

b. Each Additional Day $75.00

c. Ship-out: Flat Rate Fee $400.00
e) Autopsy Repair $350.00
f) Private Family Viewing $400.00

(This charge is for a private family viewing of deceased for a total of 5 Family Members for no
more than 45 minutes)

g) Identification Viewing $300.00

This charge is for a basic identification viewing of deceased for 15 min for Immediate family only

VISITATION & SERVICES

The charges shown below are those for the use of CASA DE PAZ FUNERAL HOME's Facilities, Equipment,
Vehicles and/or Staff only During our NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS OF OPERATION 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

a) Use of our Facilities and/or Staff for a Viewing $775.00/2 Hour
b) Use of our Facilities and/or Staff for a Memorial Service $400.00/1 Hour
c) Use of our Facilities and/or Staff for a Funeral Service $775.00
d) Use of Equipment and/or Staff for a Graveside Service $425.00
e) Use of Facilities, Equipment, Vehicles and/or Staff other
Than during NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS /per Hour $200.00
h) Facility Cleaning Fee $400.00
i) Use of Kitchen $450.00

TRANSPORTAION & VEHICLES

a) Transportation from place of Death to Funeral Home Care Facility $450.00
a. Each Additional Mile outside of 25 Mile Radius $4.50

b) Use of Hearse Per Hour $250.00

c) Utility Car $150.00

d) Laughlin Removal $580.00



MEMORIAL STATIONERY

1. Prayer Cards per 75 $150.00
2. Memorial Folders per 50 $150.00
3. Acknowledgment cards per Box $50.00
4. Basic Guest Book / Register Book $60.00
5. Memorial DVD $50.00

OTHER MERCHANDISE & SERVICES

1. Disaster Pouch/Body Pouch $250.00
2. Religious Items
a. Crucifix/Cross EACH $30.00
b. Rosary EACH $45.00
c. Jewish Candle EACH $30.00
d. Jewish Shroud EACH $200.00
3. Crematory Fee for Cremation $300.00
4. Cremation of a person in Excess of 300 Ibs./ Per 50lbs. weight $200.00
5. Witnessing of cremation $300.00
6. Packaging and Mailing Cremated Remains
a. USPS Priority Express Mail $200.00
b. Overnight Mailing Address $250.00
c. Overseas/International Mailing $350.00
7. Scattering of Cremated Remains $150.00
8. Administrative fee for processing & assigning Life Insurance Benefits (5% of Contract Value)
9. State of Nevada Funeral Board Regulatory Fee $10.00
10. Certified Copies of Death Certificates
a. Clark County First Copy $38.00
b. Each Additional Copy $25.00
11. Mailing of Death Certificates Via Certified Mail $30.00
12. Mailing of Death Certificates overseas/International/Per 10 Certificates $60.00
13. Notarized Documents / Each Document $10.00
14. Air Tray / Combination shipping unit $500.00 to $600.00
15. Cremation Containers and Caskets $300.00 to $7,900.00
(A complete Casket Price List will be provided at the Funeral Home)
16. Use of Rental Casket $800.00
17. Urns $35.00 to $2,888.00
18. Certified Celebrant $292.00

19. Death Certificate Correction + State Fee’s + Processing Fee $200.00



CREMATION PACKAGES

If you want to arrange a Direct Cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers

encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without

an outside covering). The minimum container we provide are made of cardboard.

No additional discounts may be applied to packages, items can not be removed from packages but can
be upgraded for an additional cost.

Cremation Packages Range (Does not include Merchandise or added services) $1,055.00 to $4,810.00

Direct Cremation
Our Charge includes but is not limited to: $1,055.00 + Urn Selection + Tax
» Services of Funeral Director and staff
» Use of our vehicle and staff to transport the deceased to Funeral Home (25 Miles)
» Cremation
(Savings of over $2,410 vs a la cart pricing)

Memorial Cremation
Our Charge includes but is not limited to: $2,030.00 + Urn Selection + Tax
» Services of Funeral Director & Staff
Use of our vehicle and staff to transport the Deceased to Funeral Home (25 Miles)
Cremation
2 Hour Memorial Service (Cremated Remains Present)
Basic Register Book & 75 Prayer Cards
Cleaning Fee Included
(Savings of over $1,685 vs a la carte pricing)

YV V VYV

Honor Cremation
Our Services include but is not limited to: $4,810.00 + Urn Selection + Tax
» Services of Funeral Director & Staff
Use of our vehicle & staff to transport the Deceased to Funeral Home (25 Miles)
Cremation
4 Hour use of Our Chapel for Visitation
Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics & Casketing
Use of our Rental Casket (Rental Insert Included)
Register Book & 75 Prayer Cards
(Savings of over $1,501 vs a la carte pricing)

YV VVYVYVYVYVY

No additional discounts may be applied to packages, items can not be removed from packages but can be
upgraded for an additional cost.




Traditional Burial Packages

Burial Packages Range (Does not include Merchandise or added services) $3,565.00 to $5,770.00

Tribute Funeral
Our Charges include but are not limited to: $3,565.00 + Casket + Tax

YV VVYYVYVYVY

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
Use of our Vehicle & Staff to transport the deceased to Funeral Home (25 Miles)
Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics & Casketing
4 Hour Use of Our Chapel for Visitation
Basic Register Book & 75 Prayer Cards
Use of our Vehicle to transport Deceased to Local cemetery
Use of Kitchen (Cleaning Fee Included)
(Savings of over $1,935 vs a la carte pricing)

Peace Funeral
Our Charges include but are not limited to: $4,720.00 + Casket + Tax

YV VVVYVYVYYVYVY

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
Use of our Vehicle & Staff to transport the deceased to Funeral Home (25 Miles)
Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics & Casketing
8 Hour Use of Our Chapel for Visitation
Basic Register Book & 75 Prayer Cards
Use of our Vehicle to transport Deceased to Local cemetery
Use of Kitchen (Cleaning Fee Included)
(Savings of over $1,610 vs a la cart pricing)

Honor Funeral
Our Charges include but are not limited to: $5,770.00 + Casket + Tax

YVVVYVYVVYVYYVYY

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff
Use of our Vehicle & Staff to transport the deceased to Funeral Home (25 Miles)
Embalming, Dressing, Cosmetics & Casketing
12 Hour Use of Our Chapel for Visitation
Custom Register Book & 100 Prayer Cards
Memorial Video
Use of our Vehicle to transport Deceased to Local cemetery
Use of Kitchen (Cleaning Fee Included)
(Savings of over $1,135 vs a la carte pricing)

All packages do not include Death Certificates, NV State Permits, restoration and additional

embalming fees, Clergy officiant or celebrant, music fees, cemetery fees or NV Sales Tax




